Consider recommendations regarding the Approval and Execution of Loan Documents for Isla 

Vista Apartments affordable housing project, Third District, as follows:

a) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute the following documents, which relate to a loan of 

One Million One Hundred Seventy Thousand Dollars ($1,170,000.00) in Low Moderate-Income 

Housing Asset Funds (LMIHAF) to Isla Vista Apartments, L.P. for the rehabilitation of Isla Vista 

Apartments in Isla Vista:

i) County LMIHAF Loan Agreement;

ii) County LMIHAF Loan Promissory Note;

iii) County Deed of Trust, Assignment of Rents, and Security Agreement;